

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
River Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0050

May 16, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews Contracting Co. (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Traffic control, lump sum	1	125,427.29	125,427.29	105,318.71	105,318.71
Grading complete, lump sum	1	1,247,689.55	1,247,689.55	1,279,530.87	1,279,530.87
Graded aggregate base crs, tn	13044	33.63	438,669.72	27.76	362,101.44
Aggregate surface course, tn	500	25.65	12,825.00	23.95	11,975.00
Recycled asphalt concrete leveling, tn	115	143.78	16,534.70	144.35	16,600.25
Recycled asph conc 25 MM superpave, tn	1972	106.68	210,372.96	113.72	224,255.84
Recycled asph conc 12.5 MM superpave, tn	1377	111.51	153,549.27	121.80	167,718.60
Recycled asph conc 19 MM superpave, tn	1539	108.69	167,273.91	113.72	175,015.08
Tack coat, gal	1243	6.33	7,868.19	6.00	7,458.00
Plain PC concrete, sy	609	56.35	34,317.15	115.21	70,162.89
Mill asphalt conc, sy	937	7.19	6,737.03	15.45	14,476.65
Conc sidewalk 4", sy	1610	30.93	49,797.30	26.03	41,908.30
Conc sidewalk 8", sy	1494	68.98	103,056.12	57.48	85,875.12
Conc sidewalk 8" stamped & colored, sy	854	72.50	61,915.00	78.45	66,996.30
Concrete median, sy	980	43.51	42,639.80	66.65	65,317.00
Conc valley gutter 6", sy	98	53.04	5,197.92	47.07	4,612.86
Conc valley gutter 8", sy	49	58.60	2,871.40	79.60	3,900.40
Conc header curb 6", lf	362	14.00	5,068.00	31.99	11,580.38
Conc header curb 4", lf	445	17.30	7,698.50	31.24	13,901.80
Conc curb & gutter, lf	5012	18.56	93,022.72	18.41	92,270.92
Pavement reinforcement fabric strips, lf	560	17.26	9,665.60	17.00	9,520.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
River Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0050

May 16, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews Contracting Co. (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Class B conc retaining wall, lf	164	340.31	55,810.84	500.00	82,000.00
Class B conc base or pvmt widening, cy	66	181.98	12,010.68	224.50	14,817.00
Galv street pipe handrail, lf	164	66.71	10,940.44	58.00	9,512.00
Concrete side barrier, lf	164	848.45	139,145.80	1,025.51	168,183.64
Changeable message sign, ea	4	11,388.60	45,554.40	14,000.00	56,000.00
Right of way markers, ea	35	194.85	6,819.75	116.31	4,070.85
Guardrail, lf	1220	31.06	37,893.20	27.00	32,940.00
Guardrail anchorage TP 1, ea	5	1,725.30	8,626.50	1,500.00	7,500.00
Guardrail anchorage TP 12, ea	5	3,335.58	16,677.90	2,900.00	14,500.00
Barrier fence, lf	140	2.25	315.00	2.00	280.00
Foundation backfill matl, cy	51	66.78	3,405.78	65.00	3,315.00
Class A concrete, cy	245	589.85	144,513.25	668.00	163,660.00
Class B concrete, cy	3	936.79	2,810.37	1,025.00	3,075.00
Bar reinf steel, lb	22849	1.04	23,762.96	1.60	36,558.40
Storm drain pipe 18" H 1-10, lf	1887	63.26	119,371.62	70.69	133,392.03
Storm drain pipe 18" H 10-15, lf	27	124.45	3,360.15	87.52	2,363.04
Safety end section 18", ea	1	658.83	658.83	704.40	704.40
Flowable fill, cy	50	216.12	10,806.00	308.13	15,406.50
Stn dumped rip rap TP3 12", sy	7	50.64	354.48	131.00	917.00
Plastic filter fabric, sy	7	37.29	261.03	25.38	177.66
Catch basin GP1, ea	11	360.02	3,960.22	3,195.00	35,145.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
River Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0050

May 16, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews Contracting Co. (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Catch basin GP1 addl depth, lf	27	2,942.21	79,439.67	289.00	7,803.00
Drop inlet, GP1	17	368.06	6,257.02	2,385.00	40,545.00
Drop inlet GP1 addl depth, lf	14	2,421.18	33,896.52	298.00	4,172.00
Storm sewer manhole, TP1, ea	4	335.86	1,343.44	1,969.00	7,876.00
Storm sewer manhole, TP1 addl depth, lf	11	310.55	3,416.05	270.00	2,970.00
Remove & relocate S5-1 sign & assembly, ea	1	9,776.70	9,776.70	100.00	100.00
Highway signs TP1 Matl, Refl Sheeting TP9, sf	235	22.50	5,287.50	16.00	3,760.00
Highway signs TP1 Matl, Refl Sheeting TP11, sf	145	24.75	3,588.75	18.00	2,610.00
Galv steel posts TP7, lf	260	10.55	2,743.00	7.00	1,820.00
Galv steel posts TP8, lf	240	14.76	3,542.40	8.00	1,920.00
Galv steel posts, TP9, lf	108	10.69	1,154.52	9.00	972.00
Ground-mounted breakaway sign support, ea	22	559.00	12,298.00	350.00	7,700.00
Pull box, PB-2, ea	1	1,150.20	1,150.20	750.00	750.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking arrow TP2, ea	5	115.02	575.10	100.00	500.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking arrow TP3, ea	17	345.06	5,866.02	300.00	5,100.00
Thermoplastic pvmt marking word, TP15, ea	8	230.04	1,840.32	200.00	1,600.00
Thermoplastic solid traf stripe 5" white, lf	5970	0.64	3,820.80	0.55	3,283.50
Thermoplastic solid traf stripe 5" yellow, lf	5675	0.64	3,632.00	0.55	3,121.25
Thermoplastic solid traf stripe 24" white, lf	31	8.63	267.53	7.50	232.50
Thermoplastic solid traf stripe 8" white, lf	1555	2.87	4,462.85	2.50	3,887.50
Thermoplastic skip traf stripe 5" white, glf	646	0.52	335.92	0.45	290.70

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
River Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0050

May 16, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews Contracting Co. (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Thermoplastic skip traf stripe 5" yellow, glf	995	0.52	517.40	0.45	447.75
Thermoplastic skip traf stripe 10" white, glf	500	1.73	865.00	1.50	750.00
Thermoplastic skip traf stripe 18" white, glf	290	3.46	1,003.40	3.00	870.00
Thermoplastic traf striping, white, sy	750	5.76	4,320.00	5.00	3,750.00
Thermoplastic traf striping, yellow, sy	1210	5.76	6,969.60	5.00	6,050.00
Raised pvmt markers TP1, ea	153	8.63	1,320.39	7.50	1,147.50
Raised pvmt markers TP3, ea	60	8.63	517.80	7.50	450.00
Conduit, rigid 2", lf	112	26.46	2,963.52	15.00	1,680.00
Temporary grassing, ac	1.5	1,265.22	1,897.83	550.00	825.00
Mulch, tn	4.5	287.55	1,293.98	650.00	2,925.00
Construction exit, ea	6	1,698.56	10,191.36	2,690.12	16,140.72
Construct & remove fabric check dam, lf	100	2.59	259.00	25.00	2,500.00
Construct & remove inlet sediment trap, ea	35	345.06	12,077.10	205.00	7,175.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence TP A, lf	1632	1.11	1,811.52	1.00	1,632.00
Maintenance of temporary silt fence TPC, lf	318	1.60	508.80	1.00	318.00
Maintenance of check dams, all types, lf	50	1.55	77.50	12.00	600.00
Maintenance of construction exit, ea	6	335.74	2,014.44	1,361.84	8,171.04
Maintenance of inlet sediment trap, ea	35	154.87	5,420.45	100.00	3,500.00
Water quality monitoring and sampling, ea	1	115.02	115.02	250.00	250.00
Water quality inspections, mo	18	517.59	9,316.62	350.00	6,300.00
Temporary silt fence Type A, lf	3264	3.34	10,901.76	2.25	7,344.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
River Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0050

May 16, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews Contracting Co. (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Temporary silt fence Type C, lf	636	3.55	2,257.80	5.50	3,498.00
Stn dumped rip rap TP3 12", sy	7	81.86	573.02	60.72	425.04
Plastic filter fabric, sy	7	3.14	21.98	25.38	177.66
Permanent grassing, ac	1.55	1,380.24	2,139.37	1,850.00	2,867.50
Agricultural lime, tn	4.5	17.26	77.67	250.00	1,125.00
Fertilizer mixed grade, tn	4.5	862.65	3,881.93	750.00	3,375.00
Fertilizer nitrogen content, lb	75	6.90	517.50	20.00	1,500.00
Irrigation system, ls	1	24,729.30	24,729.30	20,000.00	20,000.00
Sod, sy	2336	6.43	15,020.48	7.50	17,520.00
Ilex Glabra 5 gal, ea	69	28.76	1,984.44	31.50	2,173.50
Ilex Opaca Savannah 30 gal, ea	5	562.45	2,812.25	542.50	2,712.50
Ilex Vomitoria Nana 3 gal, ea	340	24.16	8,214.40	26.25	8,925.00
Loropetalum Chinese 5 gal, ea	709	31.06	22,021.54	27.85	19,745.65
Magnolia soulangiana 30 gal, ea	6	562.45	3,374.70	612.50	3,675.00
Quercus Hemisphaerica 3" caliper, ea	20	907.51	18,150.20	1,050.00	21,000.00
Rhododendron Indica 3 gal, ea	1163	24.16	28,098.08	24.50	28,493.50
Landscape mulch, sy	4119	6.77	27,885.63	6.75	27,803.25
Halesia Carolina 3" claiper, ea	3	654.47	1,963.41	1,665.50	4,996.50
Vinca Mahjor 3" container, ea	2214	4.47	9,896.58	8.50	18,819.00
Conduit nonmetl TP2 2", lf	3200	14.38	46,016.00	9.00	28,800.00
Conduit nonmetl TP3 2", lf	600	14.67	8,802.00	9.00	5,400.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
River Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0050

May 16, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews Contracting Co. (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Direction bore, lf	525	6.04	3,171.00	35.00	18,375.00
Adjust manhole to grade, ea	3	1,150.20	3,450.60	1,000.00	3,000.00
Adjust water meter box to grade, ea	3	575.10	1,725.30	500.00	1,500.00
Adjust water valve box to grade, ea	3	1,150.20	3,450.60	1,000.00	3,000.00
San sewer pipe 6" ductile iron, lf	100	82.81	8,281.00	72.00	7,200.00
San sewer pipe 8" ductile iron, lf	196	88.57	17,359.72	77.00	15,092.00
San sewer pipe 18" ductile iron, lf	73	246.14	17,968.22	214.00	15,622.00
Gate valve, 16", ea	2	7,303.77	14,607.54	6,350.00	12,700.00
Insertion valve 6", ea	3	9,776.70	29,330.10	8,500.00	25,500.00
Insertion valve 8", ea	2	10,351.80	20,703.60	9,000.00	18,000.00
Insertion valve 16", ea	2	30,480.30	60,960.60	26,500.00	53,000.00
San sewer manhole TP1, ea	7	3,450.60	24,154.20	3,000.00	21,000.00
Water main 6", lf	59	284.10	16,761.90	247.00	14,573.00
Water main 8", lf	245	193.23	47,341.35	168.00	41,160.00
Water main 16", lf	664	292.15	193,987.60	254.00	168,656.00
Gate valve 6", ea	2	977.67	1,955.34	850.00	1,700.00
Gate valve 8", ea	2	1,322.73	2,645.46	1,150.00	2,300.00
Tapping sleeve & valve assembly, ea	1	3,680.64	3,680.64	3,200.00	3,200.00
Fire hydrant, ea	3	2,846.75	8,540.25	2,475.00	7,425.00
Water service line, lf	84	28.76	2,415.84	25.00	2,100.00
Dbl strap saddle, ea	6	2,012.85	12,077.10	1,750.00	10,500.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
River Road Roundabout
RFB No. 18-0050

May 16, 2018

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular contractor. Bid responses are being forwarded to the Project Manager, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

Description	Qty	Southeastern Site Development, Inc. (Newnan, GA)		C. W. Matthews Contracting Co. (Marietta, GA)	
		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
Remove existing water meter, ea	6	230.04	1,380.24	200.00	1,200.00
Remove existing fire hydrant, ea	2	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
Allowance for unforeseen conditions, allow	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICE BID		4,534,999.60		4,560,688.49	